CHECK SHEET
Short Change

(To be completed and attached to each application)

File No. 20237 Field Office No. 2 GMD No. 5
1. Plugging agreement obtained for GMD?  Yes [] No [] Non Applicable [X]
2. Is Landowner correct as currently shown in WRIS? Yes [] No X Address Change? NO

If applicable, list Place of Use Overlap File Nos. None

3. Is Water Use Correspondent correct as currently shown in WRIS? Yes[XI No[] Address Change? NO
Name of Former WUC --—- Name of New WUC ---
4. a. Point of diversion computer ID No(s). 1 for point(s) being changed.
b. Show feet distances from the SE corner of the section for the new point(s) of diversion:
Action | PDIVID | Geo Ctr? | Sec Twp Rng ‘N ‘W County Qualifiers
NO CHG| 28864 NO 7 228 19W | 1130 75 Pawnee NE SE SE

c. If multiple points of diversion exist and rates and quantities are individually assigned, show:

Old PDIV ID Authorized Rate Additional Rate Authorized Quantity Additional Quantity
gpm/cfs gpm/cfs af/mgy af/mgy
gpm/cfs gpm/cfs af/mgy af/mgy
gpm/cfs gpm/cfs af/mgy af/mgy

d. Name of Drainage Basin Is this correctly shown in WRIS? [J Yes []No
e. Formation Name & No. Special Use Area
5. Distances from the previous/original p/d: "N/S "E/W

6. WATER RIGHT ACTION TRAIL COMMENTS

01/09/17 Change Application Received (date accepted for priority)
L 27! 7 Change Approved
Notice and Proof by / /
/ / Completion Requirement Removed (Change No. C )

7. METER ACTION TRAIL COMMENTS

\ .27 E) DWR Meter Required by 12/31/2017
/ / Anti-Reverse Meter Required by / /
/ / Meter Seal Required by / /
8. Base Acres 204 Year 1983 Minimum Reasonable Quantity 1.25 AF/acre

Date Created 1/20/17 by TJS

Date Entered by
MIAID 4 4194 4 (Daviead 12/10/9014) e~ANNED



9. Changes to the place of use will be:

CHECK SHEET ATTACHMENT

File Number 20237

Owner | Place Use NEY: NW7a SWY4 SEY% TOTAL
Action | Person ID ID # Sec. Twp. Range NEV:s | NWV. | SWVs | SEV: | NEVa | NWYa | SWY% | SEVa | NEVa | NWY% | SWY% | SEY. | NEV: | NWYa | SWY. | SEY: | ACRES
ggg;g; Acres Authorized 40 40 40 40 160
ENT 35821/ 26684 7 228 19W
New Acres 40 40 40 40 160
Acres Authorized
New Acres
Acres Authorized
New Acres
Acres Authorized
New Acres
Names and Address:
1.Person ID # 35819 2. Person ID # 35820 3. Person ID # 35821 4. Person ID #

EUGENE W & BETTY JO HALEY

JO LYNN HALEY REV TRUST

MICHAEL W HALEY TRUST

HALEY FAMILY TRUST

PO BOX 904

PO BOX 904

PO BOX 904

PO BOX 904

LAWRENCE KS 66044-0904

LAWRENCE KS 66044-0904

LAWRENCE KS 66044-0904

LAWRENCE KS 66044-0904

1. Give to Applicant:

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

o

Complete notary statement.

a. Original application/approval
b. Original receipt (one for each application)
c. Information packet containing:

Notice and Proof form

Water Meter Specifications

Acceptable Meter list

Water level measurement tube specifications
Check Valve specifications

Pink Sheet - K.S.A. 82a-728 letter’

Form stating to record in Register of Deeds Office
(OPTIONAL AS NEEDED)

® O O T

Send to headquarters:

. Good, scannable copy of application and/or

approval and this check sheet

. Original check and copy of receipt
. Test hole log

. GMD recommendation, if any

. Map or aerial photograph, if any

Send to KDHE: Letter (KDHE.LT) advising of
location of abandoned well.

CONDITIONS

Insert notice and proof date.
Type or print applicant’'s/owner’s name on line.

4. Date stamp received and approved.

o

Complete ownership and WUC change information.

ADDITIONAL PHOTOCOPIES
HQ
GMD#5




Submit completed appiication to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Dt of Histor Recomku®  APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL

phc S s TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topeka - (g)» zsssxﬁ USE AND/OR THE
by A POINT OF DIVERSION

CadenCly -G 282301 \WATER METER REQUIRED ~ STATE OF KANSAS

hitp://agri r Idwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b{b}), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be complefed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed
point(s) of diversion andior place of use.

1.

RECEIVED
File No. 20237
Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): JA\NOPZ?EZQ%
Plece of Use L) Point of Diversion Stafford Field Office
under the water right which is the subject of this applicalion in accordance with the condilions described belowP! VISION OF WATER RESOURCES
The source of supply is: K Groundwater [J Surtace water

Name and address of Applicant Terry Ryan
PO BOX 127, Rozel KS 67574-127

Phone Numbes: (620)357-5130 Email address: t(tfgrms@ﬂ btg,ngt
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Terry Ryan

PO BOX 127, Rozel KS 67574-127

Phone Number: (620)357-5130 Email acddress:

3. The presently authorized place of use is: X Hales Family Trust
Owmer of Land --— NAME: EUGENE W & BETTY JO HALEY # JO LYNN HALEY REV TRUST # L WHALEY TRUST

ADORESS: PO BOX 904, LAWRENCE KS 66044-0904

(¥ there is more tham one landowmer, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEX% W% SW SE% TOTAL
Sec  Tep Range || NEY | NW% | SWi | SE% || NE% | N | SWH | SE% | NE% | MW | SW | SE% |§ NE% | NW% | SW | SE% A
7 22S 19w 30 30 §3125) 38 | 38 |31.25 198.5

L3

lﬂliswlishradnmhphoedme.iiswnposedﬂﬂllephcedwebedmvgedb:*f/aje? Foom iy Tras+
Owner of Land — NAME: EUGENE W & BETTY JO HALEY # JO LYNN HALEY REV TRUST # MICHAEL W HALEY TRUST

ADDRESS: PO BOX 904, LAWRENCE KS 66044-0904
{if there is more tan one landowaer, atfach supplemental sheets as nacessary.)

NEY% W% SW% SE% TOTAL

Sec. Tep Range |l NEG | NWK | SWK | SE% § NE'A | NWW% | SWA | SE% [| NEY | NW | SWik | SE% § NE% | NW% SW | SE% M=s
7 228 19W 40 40 40 40 160
For Office Use Only: Code Fee $ L00®° ms Receipt Date check#)L0, 23
, 3395—%
* T -SFFO
DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 1 File No. 20237
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10.

11.

12.

Presently authorize i version:

One in the NE Quarter of the SE Quarter of the SE Quarter
of Section 7 , Township 22 South, Range 18 W,
in Pawnee County, Kansas, __ 1130 feet North 75 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate __ 720 GPM Authorized Quantity 150 AF Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 1 GPS - feet North feet West)

XThis point will not be changed [ JThis point will be changed as follows:

Pro| oint of diversion: {Complete only if change is requeste

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section . Township South, Range (EW),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presen uthorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter

of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),

in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

{DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[Ithis point will not be changed [ JThis point will be changed as follows:

r f diversion: {Complete only if change is requested

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter

of Section , Township South, Range (EW),

in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? N/A 13a. If the Froposed int of diversion will be relocated within 100
feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on

the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion.

(PLEASE NOTE: The “X” In center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)
Noith
If a well, is the test hole log attached? [ ] Yes [] No N/A 100 50 0 50 100
OTTT[TT T T[T TIT]
When do you propose to complete the new point of — - -
diversion? 50 = 4 = & = &0
NiA A = -
, b S s I ~ - o
i i West OF-t11] i t1Xi111]11140 East
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? [ - -
N/A HE 4+ sl + —50
(b) When will this be done? N/A - - _
ot b o
Groundwater  Management /‘D;s;fr;ct (iecommendation 100 50 53 100
0
attached? [Yes [No 22 scale - 100
Assisted by TJS-SFFO 13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than

100 feet but within 2640 feet from the existing point of
diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 2 File No. 20237
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14. if the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, compiete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[ Yes 1 No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

{b) Wiill the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[ Yes [J No (if yes, all owners must sign this application.)

{c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[ Yes [ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. 1 further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at Lawrence /  Kansas, this __2 dayof __January / 2017
" Ownér) W
. ( Haley Family Trust by
MlChael W. Haley 3, hd] Chae I I![ Ha I e-;l co— tmsf ee
p (Please Print) (Please , ,un,
/
Jo iynn Haley(W) (Bponve)

Michael W. Haley, POA

M (Please Pri)d (Please Print)
; /

Betty Jo Hale%') (Spouse)
Michael W. Haley,POA
(Please Print) (Please Prini)

State of Kansas
SS
County of
| hereby certify that the fore
Januarv , 20

tion was signed in my presenoe and sworn to before me this 5 day of

r5A}NNY B. FAULCONER
otary Public - S
MyApp Explresu 5 HeOf

My Commission Expires q \30 /

Kansas

fee e e

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300feetorless . ............. ... .. o ittt $100

(2) Application to change a point of diversionmorethan300feet .. ........ ... ... ... ... il $200

(3) Applicationtochangetheplace of use . ...t ittt i $200
DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 Fite No. 20237
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SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable
ovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 el. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
AR. 5-1-1 eL.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the

terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 20237 p

1. Achange ication was received on __ I/ ?I 7 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referencéd file number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized Flace(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.  [X] Applicable  [] Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as

previousl¥ authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. "] Applicable Not Applicable
4. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than feet from the previously

authorized point(s) of diversion. ] Applicable [X] Not Applicable

5. As required by KAR. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion Is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
with KAR. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable

6. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall c?_lroparly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-
3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

X Applicable {1 Not Applicable

7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 , o within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer thal construction of the
works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

[ Applicable Not Applicable

8. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. [] Applicable B Not Applicable

9. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be in‘ected into the water shall be equip;?ed
with an in-line, automatic, quick-c!osin? check valve capable of preventing poliution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K. A.R. 5-3-5¢. X] Applicable [] Not Applicable

10. Additional Conditions are attached. [] Yes No

11. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant fo K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
You have the right to a hearing i d ith KA.R. 5-14-3 AFFLICATION APPROVED AND

u ght to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. -
before this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Depariment of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be
filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, F
Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park By: Y .
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date P Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a hearing
is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary (Print Name):[\ omelr o R ¥ anc\/ff
Order will b.ecome effecﬁ.ve on the 156 day after the date shown Division of Water Resources - Kansas Depariment of Agriculture
on the Certificate of Service. Date of | . 272/'7

For Use by Register of Deeds ate of Issuance: _1/ 2 7,

State of Kansag )
) SS

County of Jyfﬂ./ ?)79)/7 / )
Acknowlgdged before me on , /J/ /;’77//,7

4

by At (ourd
e e

Signature: _|

GELBRECHT
My Appointment Expires

August 11, 2017

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 4 File No. 20237
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Water Right, File No. 20,237
Change in Place of Use Application Map "
7-22S-19W I Pawnee County w+e

To the best of my knowledge, all water wells including domestic, °
within 1/2 mile of the authorized point of djfersion have been shown.
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Water Right, File No. 20,237

Change in Place of Use Application Map, Aerial
7-22S-19W I/ Pawnee County
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Kansas

Stafford Field Office . Phone: (620) 234-5311
300 S. Main Street Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 234-6900
Stafford, Kansas 67578-1521 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture.ks.gov
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Sam Brownback, Governor

David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
Jeff Lanterman, Water Commissioner

January 27, 2017

Eugene W & Betty Jo Haley
PO Box 904
Lawrence KS 66044-0904

Re: Water Right, File No(s). 20237
Dear Water Right Owner:

Enclosed is the order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of
Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number(s).

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions and limitations specified in this
approval for change. An acceptable water flow meter must be installed on your well before any water is applied
as authorized under this change approval. A copy of the approved list of Certified Water Flowmeters as well as
the regulations regarding the installation of flowmeters, measurement tubes and check valves can be found at
http://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/water-flowmeters. If you do not have
access to the internet, please contact this office and we will send you a paper copy of the referenced
information.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of
Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file,
please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Do e

Jeff Lanterman
Water Commissioner

Enclosures
pc:  Water Rights Section
Ground Water Management District 5



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 27 January 2017, I hereby certify that the attached Change in Place of Use, File No.
20237 dated January 27, 2017 was mailed to the following:

Eugene W & Betty Jo Haley
PO Box 904
Lawrence KS 66044-0904

pc: Water Rights Section
GMD #5




“ Kans asS
Stafford Field Office Phone: (620) 234-5311

300 S. Main Street Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 234-6900
Stafford, Kansas 67578-1521 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture.ks.gov
Sam Brownback. Governor

Jackie McClaskey. Secretary
David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
Jetf Lanterman. Water Commissioner

January 10, 2017

Michael W. Haley
P.O. Box 904
Lawrence KS 66044-0904

RE: Water Right, File No. 20,237

Dear Mr. Haley,

On January 9, 2017, an application for approval to change the place of use under Water Right, File No. 20,237
was received in our office. The application that we have received is signed by you, Michael W. Haley, as the
POA for Jo Lynn Haley and Betty Jo Haley. Michael W. Haley has also signed as a co-trustee of the Haley
Family Trust.

Our records indicate owners of the place of use to be Eugene W & Betty Jo Haley, the Jo Lynn Haley Rev
Trust, and the Michael W Haley Trust. In order to proceed with processing of the above mentioned change
application, our office requires documentation verifying the POA for Betty Jo Haley and the Jo Lynn Haley Rev
Trust. Accordingly, if the ownership is now including the Haley Family Trust, please provide documentation
validating this and the information can be incorporated into our records.

Please provide the requested documentation within thirty (30) days from the date of this letter. If you have any
questions regarding the information that is requested, please call me at the Stafford Field Office at (620) 234-

5311,

Sincerely,
7T ;
s ——

Tyler Saryerwinnie
Environmental Scientist
tyler.sarverwinnie(@ks.gov

pc: Terry Ryan

arANNED



January 13, 2017

Tyler Saryerwinnie

Kansas Department of Agriculture
Stafford Field Office

300 S. Main St.

Stafford, Kansas 67578

RE: Water Right #20,237
Dear Mr. Saryerwinnie,

| am enclosing POAs from Jo Lynn Haley and Betty Jo Haley to Michael W.
Haley. Also enclosed is a copy of the death certificate of Eugene Haley and the current
deed to the Pawnee County property with water right #20,237. Eugene Haley’s trust
became the Haley Family Trust after his death.

If you need anything additional, please let me know.
Sincerely,

Haley Farms

A P

Lanny Faulconer
haleyfarms@sunflower.com
P.O. Box 904

Lawrence, KS 66044
785-865-5518

RECEIVED

JAN 1.9 2017

Stafford Field Office

Divicinn nf \AMatar RacAlirran



Specific Limited Power of Attorney

BE IT ACKNOWLEDGED that |, Jo Lynn Haley, the undersigned, as an
individual and Jo Lynn Haley, the undersigned, as Trustee, do hereby grant a limited
and specific power of attorney to Michael W. Haley as my attorney-in-fact.

Said attorney-in-fact shall have full power and authority to undertake and perform
only the act of marketing, insuring, contracting, purchasing, and selling agricultural
products owned by Jo Lynn Haley outright and held in common by Jo Lynn Haley and
the Jo Lynn Haley Trust. This act includes forward sales of crops and agricultural
products that have yet to be harvested that Jo Lynn Haley has interest in.

This authority shall include such incidental acts as are reasonably required to
carry out and perform the specific authority granted herein.

My attorney-in-fact agrees to accept this appointment subject to its terms, and
agrees to act and perform in said fiduciary capacity consistent with my best interest, as
my attorney-in-fact in his discretion deems advisable.

This power of attorney is effective upon execution. This power of attorney may
be revoked by me at any time, and shall automatically be revoked upon my death,
provided any person relying on this power of attorney shall have full rights to accept and
reply upon the authority of my attorney-in-fact. This specific limited power of attorney
automatically revokes three (3) years from the date this document is executed.

Signed this 5™ day of January, 2016.

//:%4/ =/

ynn Haley-

7 Jetynn Haleyﬂ’?ustée of the Jo Lynn Haley RECEIVED
Revocable Trust dated February 3, 1999

JAN 1.9 2017

STATE OF KANSAS ) : ‘ Stafford Field Office
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS ) ss: Division of Water Resources

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged by Jo Lynn Haley before me,
the undersigned Notary Public, this 5" day of January, 2016.

Notary Public

My commission expires__ <7 -3 -[ £

LANNY B FAULCONER
"":ﬁﬁ Notary Public - State of Kansas 1

vy Appt Expres] - 30 & )




Specific Limited Power of Attorney

BE IT ACKNOWLEDGED that |, Betty Jo Haley, the undersigned, as an
individual and Betty Jo Haley, the undersigned, as Trustee, do hereby grant a limited
and specific power of attorney to Michael W. Haley as my attorney-in-fact.

Said attorney-in-fact shall have full power and authority to undertake and perform
only the act of marketing, insuring, contracting, purchasing, and selling agricultural
products owned by Betty Jo Haley outright and held in common by Betty Jo Haley and
the Betty Jo Haley Trust. This act includes forward sales of crops and agricultural
products that have yet to be harvested that Betty Jo Haley has interest in.

This authority shall include such incidental acts as are reasonably required to
carry out and perform the specific authority granted herein.

My attorney-in-fact agrees to accept this appointment subject to its terms, and
agrees to act and perform in said fiduciary capacity consistent with my best interest, as
my attorney-in-fact in his discretion deems advisable.

This power of attorney is effective upon execution. This power of attorney may
be revoked by me at any time, and shall automatically be revoked upon my death,
provided any person relying on this power of attorney shall have full rights to accept and
reply upon the authority of my attorney-in-fact. This specific limited power of attorney
automatically revokes five (5) years from the date this document is executed.

Signed this 5™ day of January, 2016.

Bt #M

Betty Jo H71ey/ﬁ

, J 16 RECEIVED
Revocable 'Trust dated October 25, 2001
JAN 1.9 2017
STATE OF KANSAS ) afford Field Off
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS ) ss: - e S oae

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged by Betty Jo Haley before me,
the undersigned Notary Public, this 5" day of January, 2016.

e

Notary Publi

My commission expires__ <7 -3 | &

| f L JI\”‘JY B FAULCONER
[E State of Kansas

BN T

e S I 1 1 %




AUG 1 97004

2004-014233

PE
KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENT I
Office of Vital Statistics ;
e CERTIFICATE OF DEATH
K : STATE FILE NUMBER
#”7 DECEOENTS NAME FIRST “WIDDLE TAST Z SEX 3 DATE OF DEATH (Mo, Day, Yrd
EUGENE WESLEY HALEY M AUGUST 13, 2004
4. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER Sa. AGE—Last Bithday | S UNDER ' YEAR | Sc UNDER1DAY |8 DATE OF BIRTH {Mo. Dav. fr.) 7. BIRTHPUACE (Crty 8d Siate
v “Wonte | Days | Hours | Minwies or Formgn Country)
515—14—6109 75 L I JANUARY 29, 1929 |[KANSAS CITY, MO
& W Da. PLAGE OF DEATH (Chiech only 0ne/
N’NED FORCES? m“‘ HOSPITAL OTHER
[Ote [ ] inpatent [X] ErOupatent [] poa Nuraing Home [] Resdence (] omer (Speciy)
9 9 FACILITY NAME ( 20l ns20us0n, grve S59e! 8nd oumber] % GITY TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH % COUNTY OF DEATH
ﬁ LAWRENCE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL LAWRENCE DOUGLAS
10 11. SURVIVING SPOUSE (If wite, give macen name) | 128 DECEDENTS USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Xnd of work 125 KIND OF BUSINESSINDUSTRY (Do not
S X Xramed [ Never Mamed done durng mos? of working ide. DO A0t use retred.) grve rame of company)
{0 Widowsd [ Oworced
BETTY JO HUNTER DEVELOPER REAlL. ESTATE
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Trustees’ Deed

This indenture made this 31st day of December, 2005, by and between Betty Jo Haley,

Jo Lynn Haley and Michael W. Haley Trustees of the Eugene W. Haley Trust dated October 25. 2001

which became irrevocable on the death of Eugene W. Haley on August 13. 2004 as GRANTORS

AND
Betty Jo Haley. Jo Lynn Haley and Michael W. Haley, Trustees of the Haley Family Trust created
under the Eugene W. Haley Trust dated October 25, 2001 as GRANTEES

THE GRANTORS, by virtue of the terms and provisions of said trust agreement, in consideration

of the sum of One dollar (31.00) and other consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, do hereby grant, sell, and convey to Betty Jo Haley, Jo Lynn Haley and

Michael W. Haley, Trustees of the Haley Family Trust created under the Eugene W. Haley Trust dated

October 25, 2001 the following described real estate in Pawnee County, Kansas, to-wit:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

THE GRANTORS covenant that the trust remains in full force and effect at this time, that the
trustees have authorization without limitation to sell or convey all of the above described real estate.
Dated December 31, 2005

Eugene W. Haley Trust dated October 25, 2001 which became irre;vocablé on the death of
Eugene W. Haley on August 13, 2004

/,,?// 7
éf//z%"/‘ k

;b C»c <7

Mlcﬁael W Haley, Trustee J o Lynn Haley, Trustée jf
,’.M(,V, //(c %a f RECEIVED

Betty Jo Hﬁle§ Trustee
| JAN 1.9 2017

“rafford Field Office
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STATE OF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS ) ss:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this [ 3/  dayof | Jerpmn RV
2005 by _ P E77Y Jo Hare 1 N o L 2wl Hare?

L MNIcHAEL [ . HALEY

Trustees of the Eugene W. Haley Trust dated October 25, 2001 which became irrevocable on the death
of Eugene W. Haley on August 13, 2004, on behalf of the Trust.

Notary Puélic i j |

My appointment expires:___ <] -30 -0

2 LANNY B. FAULCONER |
U Notary Public - State of Kansas

No. 20060114 Book D80 Page 405

Entersi in Transfer Record in my office this Fawnee C“S"tw .Stat'e of Kansas
S0 dayof N ap. 2006 R:LUKDtD
; ’ Jan 44, 2vde 18:35 - $ib. 48
{'ﬂLﬂ/z, (L/Q(): D(.D&E&; 3 35 Al fFees $ib.u8
1 ~

County Clerk w.— M,-.

Jacque bSchulze, Register Ef Deeds
RECEIVED P

Deputy

JAN 1.9 2017 )

Ciaffnrd Fiale! Office
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ATTACH TO TRUSTEES' DreD:

FROM: Betty Jo Haley, Jo Lynn Haley and Michael W. Haley Trustees of the
Eugene W. Haley Trust dated October 25, 2001 which became irrevocable
on the death of Eugene W. Haley on August 13, 2004 as GRANTORS

TO: Betty Jo Haley, Jo Lynn Haley and Michael W. Haley Trustees of the
Haley Family Trust created under the Eugene W. Haley Trust dated
October 25, 2001 as GRANTEES

An undivided 25% interest in and to: -

The Southeast Quarter (SE/4) and Lots Three (3), Four (4),
and the East Half of the Southwest Quarter (E/2 SW/4) of
Section Seven (7), Township Twenty-two (22) South, Range
Nineteen (19) West of the 6th P.M., Pawnee County, Kansas,
including all mineral rights; and

The North forty feet (40') of the Southeast Quarter (SE/4)
of Section Seven (7), Township Twenty-two (22) South,

Range Nineteen (19) West of the 6th P.M., Pawnee County, Kansas.

SUBJECT TO: any covenants, easements, or encumbrances of record

Eursuant to K.S.A.-79-1437e, a real estate validation questionnaire
1s not required due to Exception No. 4

RECEIVED

JAN 1.9 2017
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KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Division of Water Resources

Stafford Field Office
MEMORANDUM
TO: File DATE: 01/19/2017
FROM: Tyler Saryerwinnie RE: File No. 20,237

This is a memorandum regarding surrounding well owner notification on irrigation field
office PU changes and pertains to decisions made during the Water Commissioner
meeting which took place on 11/16/2016.

This is applicable to field office changes to increase the place of use by10 acres or 10%
(whichever is less) or a change in place of use to create a complete overlap in which no
new acres are being irrigated.

During that meeting it was determined that no surrounding well owner notification will be
sent under this type of Place of Use change. All well rates and quantities will remain
unchanged and the referenced change will not cause impairment or impact surrounding
well owners.

The change in place of use filed on 01/09/2017 for the above referenced file meets this
criteria and surrounding well owners will not be notified.



Saryerwinnie, Tyler

From: Saryerwinnie, Tyler

Sent: Friday, January 20, 2017 10:25 AM

To: Orrin Feril (oferil@gmd5.org)

Cc: Conant, Cameron

Subject: GMD Recommendation Request - File No. 20237
Attachments: 20237.Cover Letter+Change App.pdf

Orrin,

| have attached a cover letter and a copy of one (1) place of use change application for GMD recommendation. | have
also included a copy of the base acre review. Please provide the GMD recommendation by no later than February 9,
2017.

Please let me know if you are needing anything else, or have any questions.
Thank you,

Tyler

Tyler Saryerwinnie, Environmental Scientist

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources

Stafford Field Office
Phone: (620)234-5311

. = mER s



Stafford Field Office

Kansas

Phone: (620) 234-5311

300 S. Main Street Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 234-6900
Stafford, Kansas 67578-1521 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture ks.gov

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary
David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
Jeff Lanterman, Water Commissioner

January 20, 2017

Orrin Feril

Big Bend — GMD No. 5
125 S Main St.
Stafford, KS 67578

Dear Mr. Feril,

Sam Brownback, Governor

RE: Place of Use Change Application, File No. 20,237

We are enclosing a copy of the application, as referenced above, for your review and recommendation. At this
time the application appears to be in proper form.

This office will delay any further action on this file for a period of 15 business days from the date of this letter
to allow you time to submit your recommendation concerning the application. Please submit your
recommendation within the allotted time, or any authorized extension of time thereof.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the office.

Sincerely,

-

Tyler Saryerwinnnie
Environmental Scientist
Stafford Field Office

tyler.saryerwinnie@ks.gov

Enclosure

e » om UE WU



Samerwinnie, Tyler

From: Orrin Feril <oferil@gmd5.org>

Sent: Friday, January 20, 2017 10:41 AM

To: Saryerwinnie, Tyler

Subject: Application for Change, Water Right, File No. 20237
Attachments: 20237 2017-01-20 Rec.pdf

Tyler,

I’'m attaching the recommendation requested by your office in a letter dated January 20, 2017. Please let me know if
you have any questions.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter,

Orrin

Orrin Feril

Manager

Big Bend GMD#5

Email: oferil@gmd5.org
Phone: (620) 234-5352
Mobile: (620) 388-0172
Fax: (620) 234-5718

www.gmd5.org




Darrell Wood - Edwards (Pres.) N

Fred Grunder - Pratt (V Pres.) Q_H_ A

John Janssen - Kiowa (Treas.) * (0T Bz * Orrin Feril, Manager
Curtis Tobias - Rice (Sec.) a A 125 South Main Street
Justin Gatz - Reno canon a Stafford, Kansas 67578
Kent Lamb - Stafford - - ph: (620) 234-5352
Phil Martin - Barton 11 D fx: (620) 234-5718
Bob Standish - Pawnee - gmd5@gmd5.org
Tom Taylor - At-Large - www.gmdS5.org

January 20, 2017

Tyler Saryerwinnie
Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Agriculture
300 S. Main Street
Stafford, Kansas 67578-1342
RE: Water Right File No. 20237
Change in the Place of Use
Dear Mr. Saryerwinnie,

Big Bend Groundwater Management District #5 has reviewed the above referenced application
to change the place of use. It is the understanding of the District that this change is intended to
provide more efficient irrigation of the authorized acres and to meet eligibility requirements for
USDA-NRCS programs. Therefore, the application appears to be consistent with 5-25-20(b) and
is recommended for approval.

The application to change is subject to the District’s well equipment regulation K.A.R. 5-25-5
for a required flow meter.

Please feel free to give me a call if you have any questions.

RECEIVED

Sincerely,

O JAN 2 0 2017
= _  Stafford Field Cifice

Manager



